CONTRACT, LEASE, AGREEMENT CONTROL FORM

Date:	01/05/2022	
Contract/Lease Control #: <u>C20-2912-TDD</u>		
Procurement#:	<u>RFP TDD 80-19</u>	
Contract/Lease Type:	CONTRACT	
Award To/Lessee:	KM CYCLE & MARINE LLC	
Owner/Lessor:	<u>OKALOOSA COUNTY</u>	
Effective Date:	01/24/2021	
Expiration Date:	01/23/2023 W/2 1 YR RENEWALS	
Description of:	ATV, UTV PWC PURCHASE FOR TDD	
Department:	IDD	
Department Monitor:	ADAMS	
Monitor's Telephone #:	<u>850-651-7131</u>	
Monitor's FAX # or E-mail:	JADAMS@MYOKALOOSA.COM	
Closed:		

Cc: BCC RECORDS

PROCUREMENT/CONTRACT/LEASE INTERNAL COORDINATION SHEET

Procurement/Contract/Lease Number: <u>C20.2912-TPP</u> Tracking Number: <u>1478-2</u>		
Procurement/Contractor/Lessee Name: KM Cycle Grant Funded: YES_NO_X		
Purpose: amendment # 3		
Date/Term: 1- 23-2023 1. GREATER THAN \$100,000		
Department #:2.		
Account #: 564502, 3. \$\$50,000 OR LESS		
Amount: TBD by price a time of		
Amount: TBD by price 2 time of a fight of the charge of th		
Procurement or Contract/Lease requirements are met:		
UILTA MORA Purchasing Manager or designee Jeff Hyde, DeRita Mason, Jesica Darr, Angela Etheridge		
Approved as written: NO Redstal for pate:		
Grants Coordinator Suzanne Ulloa		
Approved as written: Risk Management Review Sel enail attached Date: 12-10-21		
Risk Manager or designee Kristina LoFria		
Approved as written: Sel mail attact 12-15-201		
County Attorney Lynn Hoshihara, Kerry Parsons or Designee		
Approved as written:		
Date:		
IT Review (if applicable)		
Approved as written:		
Date:		
Revised September 22, 2020		

DeRita Mason

From: Sent: To: Subject: Kristina LoFria Friday, December 10, 2021 2:59 PM DeRita Mason RE: KM Cycle renewal #2

This is approved by Risk.

Thank You

Kristy Lofria

Kristy LoFria Public Records & Contract Specialist 302 N Wilson St Suite 301 Crestview, Florida 32536 <u>klofria@myokaloosa.com</u> 850-689-5979



For all things Wellness please visit: http://www.myokaloosa.com/wellness

"When the winds of adversity blow against your boat, just adjust your sail."

"Don't aim for success if you want it; just do what you love and believe in, and it will come naturally." David Frost

Please note: Due to Florida's very broad public records laws, most written communications to or from county employees regarding county business are public records, available to the public and media upon request. Therefore, this written e-mail communication, including your e-mail address, may be subject to public disclosure.

From: DeRita Mason <dmason@myokaloosa.com> Sent: Friday, December 10, 2021 2:19 PM To: Lynn Hoshihara <lhoshihara@myokaloosa.com> Cc: Kerry Parsons <kparsons@myokaloosa.com>; Kristina LoFria <klofria@myokaloosa.com> Subject: FW: KM Cycle renewal #2

Ladies, Please review and approve. Thank you,

DeRita Mason

From:	Lynn Hoshihara
Sent:	Wednesday, December 15, 2021 5:11 PM
То:	DeRita Mason; Jeffrey Hyde
Cc:	Kerry Parsons; Kristina LoFria
Subject:	Re: KM Cycle renewal #2

This is approved as to legal sufficiency.

Lynn M. Hoshihara County Attorney Okaloosa County, Florida

Please note: Due to Florida's very broad public records laws, most written communications to or from County employees regarding County business are public records, available to the public and media upon request. Therefore, this written e-mail communication, including your e-mail address, may be subject to public disclosure.

From: DeRita Mason Sent: Friday, December 10, 2021 3:18 PM To: Lynn Hoshihara Cc: Kerry Parsons; Kristina LoFria Subject: FW: KM Cycle renewal #2

Ladies, Please review and approve. Thank you,

DeRita Mason



DeRita Mason, CPPB, NIGF-CPP Senior Contracts and Lease Coordinator Okaloosa County Purchasing Department 5479A Old Bethel Road Crestview, Florida 32536 (850) 689-5960 <u>dmason@myokaloosa.com</u>

CONTRACT: C20-2912-TDD **KM CYCLE & MARINE, LLC** ATV, UTV, PWC PURHCASE FOR TDD EXPIRES: 01/23/2023 W/2 1 YR RENEWALS

RENEWAL & AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO CONTRACT FOR ATV, UTV, PWC PURCHASE FOR OKALOOSA COUNTY TOURIST DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

CONTRACT # C20-2912-TDD

This Amendment No. 3 hereby amends the Contract effective January 24, 2020, by and between Okaloosa County, Florida ("County") and KM Cycle & Marine, LLC ("Contractor"), for ATV, UTV, PWC Purchase for the Okaloosa County Tourist Development Department ("Contract"), also known as County Contract No. C20-2912-TDD.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the initial term of the Contract expired January 23, 2021, and provides for four, oneyear renewal options; and

WHEREAS, the first one-year renewal option was exercised through January 23, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the County desires to exercise the second one-year renewal option through January 23, 2023; and

WHEREAS, supply chain disruptions due to Covid-19 persist, resulting in limited model availability and fluctuating pricing.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein and other good and valuable consideration, the parties hereby agree to amend the Contract as follows:

- 1. Section II. Scope of Work shall be amended as follows: ATV: 9 \$5,700.00 per ATV total price \$51,300.00 UTV: 2 \$9,600.00 per UTV total price \$19,200.00 PWC: 2 \$10,200.00 per PWC total price \$20,400.00 Model information and pricing will be pursuant to the Buyer's Order.
- 2. Section IV. Duration of Contract shall reflect an amended expiration date of January 23, 2023.
- 3. This Renewal & Amendment No. 3 shall be effective upon execution by the County.
- 4. All other provisions of Contract # C20-2912-TDD shall remain in full force throughout the duration of this renewal and amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents to be executed on the last date herein written below.

KM CYCLE & MARINE LLC

Jonathon Chambless, Manager

hbless, Manager

OKALOOSA COUNTY, FLORIDA John Hofstad Date: 2022.01.05 John Hofstad, County Administrator

Date:

Page 1 of 1 KM Cycle Amendment 3